INOFFICIAL

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE

When Recorded Return To:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE MAC X9901-L1R 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55467



Doc#: 0919716025 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/16/2009 09:35 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

WFHM - CLIENT 936 #:025-4938 "NELSON" Lender ID:641786/1689977569 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE RECOSTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ELIZABETH NELSON, originally to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 06/23/2003 Recorded: 07/07/2003 in Puol/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0318818086, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE ... O WIT: UNIT 3-401 IN THE GLENLAKE CONDOMINIUM NO. 2, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS THEREOF AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DO UMENT NUMBER 99465987, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME IN THE COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS RECORDS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 13-18-409-074-1123

Property Address: 6450 W BERTEAU AVE UNIT# 401, CHICAGO, IL 6063

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. 750/1/Ca



0919716025 Page: 2 of 2

NOFFICIAL CC

SATISFACTION Page 2 of :

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. On July 3rd, 2009

By: John P. Larsen, Vice President Loan

Documentation

STATE OF Minnesota **COUNTY OF Hennepin**

On July 3rd, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for Hennepin County in the State of Minnesota, personally appeared John P. Larsen, Vice President Loan Documentation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

KRISTI DOHERTY My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

(This area for notarial seal)

Notary Public Minnesota

ME IN

OCIONAL

OFFICE

OFFICE Prepared By: Diana Dovenmuehler, WELLS FAR 30 F OME MORTGAGE 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY, X9901-L1R, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55467 800-288-3212